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Sr.No. Name of Officer Designation Email 
1. Dr Rajni Kant Director, ICMR-RMRC Gorakhpur; Head, RMPCC, 

Head, Communication Unit 
kantr.hq@icmr.gov.in 

2. Dr L K Sharma Scientist E and Media Coordinator sharma.lk@icmr.gov.in 
3. Dr Enna Dogra Gupta Scientist C dogra.enna@icmr.gov.in 
4. Dr Priya Gaur Project Scientist C gaur.pri4@gmail.com 

 

 

List of Nodal Officers for Communication Unit at ICMR Institutes 
 

Sr No. Name of the Institute City Nodal Communication Officer 
1 ICMR - National JALMA Institute for Leprosy & Other 

Mycobacterial Diseases (NJILOMD) 
Agra Dr Vivek Kumar Gupta 

Scientist E 
Email: vivekmicro@yahoo.co.in 

 Mobile No: +91- 9410146176 
 
Dr Madhan Kumar Murthy  
Scientist D 
Email: madhanbiophile@gmail.com 

2 ICMR - National Institute of Occupational Health (NIOH) Ahmedabad Dr B Ravichandran 
Scientist E and OIC- ROHC(S), Bengaluru 
Email: ravichandranrohc@gmail.com 
Mobile No.: +91-9483525382 

 
Dr D P Singh 
Scientist C 
Email: singh.dpratap@icmr.gov.in 
Mobile No.: +91-79-22688749 
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3 ICMR - National Institute of Traditional Medicine (NITM) Belgavi Dr. Banappa Unger 
Scientist E 
Email: banappas@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 9916379018 

4 ICMR - National Centre for Disease Informatics and 
Research (NCDIR) 

Bengaluru Dr Roli Mathur 
Scientist F 
Email: mathurr.hq@icmr.gov.in 

mathurr@ncdirindia.org 
Mobile No: +91- 9810539489 

5 ICMR - National Institute For Research in Environmental 
Health (NIREH) 

Bhopal Dr Swasti Shubham 
 Scientist C 
Email: swasti.shubham@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 7024067375 

6 ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre(RMRC) Bhubaneswar Dr Debdutta Bhattacharya 
Scientist D 
Email: drdebdutta.bhattacharya@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9886126077 

7 ICMR - National Institute for Research in Tuberculosis 
(NIRT) 

Chennai Dr Basilea  Watson 
Scientist B 
Email: basilea@nirt.res.in, 

basilea.watson@gmail.com  
Mobile No: +91- 9840288192 

8 ICMR - National Institute of Epidemiology (NIE) Chennai Dr P. Manickam 
Scientist F 
manickamp@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 9444030527 

9 ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre (RMRC) Dibrugarh Dr. S. K. Sharma 
Scientist G 
Email: santanu_sharma@hotmail.com; 

sksharma@icmr.org.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9435131953 
Dr. K. Rekha Devi 
Scientist E 
Email: krekha75@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No.:  9435334900 
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10 ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre (RMRC) Gorakhpur Dr Ashok Pandey 
Project Scientist C 
Email: ashokpandey10@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 9839440309 

11 ICMR - National Institute of Nutrition (NIN) Hyderabad Dr Subbarao M Gavaravarapu 
Scientist-F 
Email: gmsubbarao@yahoo.com; 

gmsubbarao@ninindia.org 
Mobile No: +91-9701933391 

12 ICMR - National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical 
Research (NARFBR) , 

Hyderabad Dr Irfan Ahmad Mir 
Scientist C 

mir.irfan@icmr.gov.in 
 

13 ICMR - National Institute for Research in Tribal Health 
(NIRTH), 

Jabalpur Dr Kalyan B. Saha 
Scientist F 
Email: kalyansaha_icmr@yahoo.com 

kbsaha@nirth.res.in 
Mobile No: +91- 6264546184 
 
Dr Pradeep Barde  
Scientist E 
pradip_barde@hotmail.com,pradipbapra

@gmail.com 
Phone+91-761-230800 

14 ICMR – National Institute for Implementation Research on 
Non-Communicable Diseases (NIIRNCD) 

Jodhpur Dr S S Mohanty 
Scientist E 
Email: mohanty.s@dmrcjodhpur.nic.in 
Mobile NO. 8058642995 

15 ICMR - National Institute of Cholera and Enteric Diseases 
(NICED) 

Kolkata Dr Debjit Chakrobaty, 
Scientist D 
Email: drdebjitepi@gmail.com 
8296875975 

16 ICMR - National Institute for Research in Reproductive and 
Child Health (NIRRCH) 

Mumbai Dr Susan Thomas, 
Scientist E 
Email: susansherry@gmail.com; 

thomass@nirrh.res.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9820220777 
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17 ICMR – National Institute of Immuno Haematology (NIIH) Mumbai Dr Anita Nadkarni 
Scientist F 
Email: anitahnadkarni@yahoo.com; 

anitah.nadkarni@gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9820175217 
 
Dr Bipin Kulkarni  
Scientist D 
bipinp.kulkarni@gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9819303470 

18 ICMR – National Institute of Malaria Research (NIMR) New Delhi Dr Alex Eapen 
Scientist E 
Phone: 91-44-26820600 (Direct) 
91-44-26821700  
E-mail: alexeapen@yahoo.com 
 

19 ICMR – National Institute of Pathology (NIP) 
 
 

New Delhi Dr Ruchi Singh 
Scientist-F 
011-26198402 
Email: ruchis@icmr.org.in 
ruchisp@gmail.com 

20 ICMR – National Institute of Medical Statistics (NIMS), New Delhi Dr Saritha Nair, 
Scientist-E 
Email: nairs@icmr.gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9871087189 

Dr Saurabh Sharma 
Scientist D 
Email: ssharmadoc@gmail.com 

sharmas@icmr.gov.in 
Mobile No. : 7840870009 

mailto:anitah.nadkarni@gov.in
mailto:bipinp.kulkarni@gov.in
mailto:alexeapen@yahoo.com
mailto:ruchis@icmr.org.in
mailto:ruchisp@gmail.com
mailto:nairs@icmr.gov.in
mailto:ssharmadoc@gmail.com
mailto:sharmas@icmr.gov.in


21 ICMR – National Institute of Cancer Prevention and 
Research (NICPR) 

Noida Dr Mausumi Bharadwaj 
Scientist G 
Email: mausumi.bharadwaj@gmail.com 
Phone No.:  91-120-2501490 (Office) 

Dr Roopa Hariprasad 
Scientist E 
Email: roopaicmr@gmail.com 
 Phone No.: 0120 -2446932 

Dr Prashant K Singh 
Scientist D 
Email: prashant.icmr@gmail.com 
+91 – 120 – 2446900 

 
Dr. Malasha Kumari 
Scientist C 
Email: malasha2374@gmail.com 
Phone: 0120-2579471, 0120-2579472 

22 ICMR – Rajendra Memorial Research Institute of Medical 
Sciences (RMRIMS) 

Patna Dr C S Lal 
Scientist-F 
Email: drcslal@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 9835867492 

Dr V Sarvanan, 
Scientist-C 
Email: brsaran@gmail.com; 

saravanan.vij@icmr.gov.in 
Mobile No.: 9884266881 
 
Sh. Rakesh B. Verma, 
Principal Tech. Officer 
Email: rbihariverma@yahoo.com 

23 ICMR – Regional Medical Research Centre (RMRC-PB) Port Blair Dr A P Sugunan 
Scientist G 
Email: sugunan.ap@icmr.gov.in 

apsugunan@gmail.com 
directorrmrc@gmail.com 
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24 ICMR – Vector Control Research Centre (VCRC) Puducherry Dr Nisha Mathew 
Scientist F 
Email: nishamathew@yahoo.com 

nisha.mathew@icmr.gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9444935790 

25 ICMR – National AIDS Research Institute (NARI) Pune Dr Sheela Godbole 
Director & Scientist G 
Email: sgodbole@nariindia.org 

sgodbole.nari@gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9422087972 

26 ICMR – National Institute of Virology (NIV) Pune Dr Sarah Cherian, 
Scientist ‘G’ 
Email: cheriansarah@yahoo.co.in 

cherian.ss@gov.in 
Mobile No: +91- 9422542664 

 
Dr. B.V. Tandale 
Scientist-F 
Email: drtandale@gmail.com 
Mobile No: +91- 94203322430 

27. ICMR-Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre 
(BMHRC)  

Bhopal Dr Abdul Rashid  
Medical Officer 
Phone : 9981448912 
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